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OC-48 LR-1/STM L-16.1 SFP(/NELYETIER) K AIEIR, BEEHFZHTHEE

FEERfEY

ModuleTek f SFP-OC48-LR1-x-E10 YW AERIZITHFE OC-48 LR-1/STM L-16.1 (2.488Gb/s) #iE
BEERAY SONET/SDH frff, HEHUET 2 BT %LINEFIZ2HIThAE, 79 OC-48/STM-16 BAtEL FEtR
BT REATSEAEO. b, ZFEmATS INF-8074i INBUATHER Z RN,

il

. B 2.488 Gb/s I AEIREMmAS

« 4 |EEE 802.3z FILAKMIARAE

. 54 ANSI-T1.646, ATM #1 SONET

« FBF OC-48/STM-16 (2.488Gb/s) RYJ SDH

« 54 SFP MSA

 HREESHITHAERY 1310nm DFB &tk 5758

- PiERIRIRT

+ APD #2[TH,

« WLC O

- BBHFIZ2MIEE

« B HERIEENIA 40km

« ERREJR{AE 3.3V

* f5& RoHS 1/

- 1 KB, 7S EN60825-1 ffE

- TEREEE (IMNSRE):
ALRESR: 0°C £ 70°C
TABEZES: -40°C & 85°C

RzFl

SONET OC48 LR-1/SDH STM L-16.1
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ITEEE
BS =& ID iR hIpEneE
OC48/STM-16/LR-1/L16.1 SFP 1310nm LC #=
FP-OC48-LR1-C-E10 | M336601 s - : 2
SFP-OC48-LR1-C-E10 | M33560 [1, EEEET FEH 40km, FRBES 18
0C48/STM-16/LR-1/L16.1 SFP 1310nm LC
_OC48-LR1-I- 16/l 5. ! 4
SFP-OC48-LR1--E10 | M336602 DI BAIEST [-fota 40k TR T
iE:
1. 78 ID HEEF SRR eSS

METEESEEHITWE LR=m, BEKER:
BB FHRE: sales@moduletek.com
EEZRYLEEE M : www.moduletek.com

P an— RS kS
S8 35 =IME BIRYE RAE = Yvd =:E
FEERER DR 2.488 Gbl/s
ESERS BER 10-12
TERE T 0 70 °C 1
BEEE Tsto —40 85 °C 2
TEEER lec 230 300 mA 3
T{EERE Vee 3.14 3.3 3.46 \Y;
BRAHBE VMax —05 45 \Y; 3

i*:

1. JNERERE

2. INERE

3. BBiEO

(EiaREE
HiEEEE FeLFn EEETEE (km) =:E
2.488Gb/s 9/125um ERFESREF 40
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FAIFE—R I
Voe=3.14V to 3.46V, T

88 =) =IME HRE mAE =<1 v} &
RESFEIHER Prx -2 3 dBm 1
SRR e 1280 1335 nm
H=Parind ER 9 dB
FEETEE (—20dB) AX 1 nm
FHES EFH 1 TIEASE
(20%-80%) t /e 300 ps
E:
1.1 %75
BB AR

i eye.jpg eye.bb
0 Hle Conwol Setp Measre Calbrate  Uilties  Help

= CAcq Limit Test ) SWaveroms: 301

{55 2.488Gb/s, PRBS 223-1 {ZElizt
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I

Vce=3.14V to 3.46V, T

e 75 | =ME | HBE  RXE | B2 | &F
N IPUE= PoL -9 dBm
pyriaslBY;4sN Ac 1270 1600 nm
ERREE Rx_sen -27 dBm 1
LOS 5543 LOSx —41 dBm

LOS 5558 LOSp 28 dBm

LOS (F5iRHX(E LOSH 0.5 dB

iE:
1. {8 PRBS 22 1 Mif#&E{W&, @2.488Gb/s, BER<107'2

FESIFE—&SHN

VCC=3-14V to 346\,, TC

8H s =IME BIRYE mAE =1vd =T
EZHRNB Rin 100 Q 1
BRI NIENE ViN_ppP 250 1200 mV
REHKABE Vb Vee-1.3 Vee \
REIN\ERERE VEN VEE Vee+0.8 \ 2
R KAERFT 10 us
]

iE:

1. Rk a

2. BiFTRE

SIS E—EIn

Vcc=3.14V to 3.46V, T

£ i) =ME | BBE  RXE B &iF
BimiaHiEnE Vout_pp 300 400 800 mV

WSS _EFHRTE) / TEERTE)

B0 ot 100 170 ps

LOS 5543 Vios A | Vcc—0.5 Vec_HosT \Y

LOS 5553 Vios b VEee Vee+0.5 \Y
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AOH & RIS =SB
IC bt | FHAN SEeRa SEeatmiR BY{E (HEX)
0 1 Identifier SFP 03
1 1 Extended Identifier f5F3 1IC 0O 04
2 1 Connector {58 LC 1&EHERS 07
SDH STM-16 L-16.1,
3-10 8 Transceiver SONET OC-48 LR-1, (1)2 g)g 8? 82
200-SM-LC-L
11 1 Encoding NRZ 03
12 1 BR, Nominal 2.67Gb/s HUFRFRIEZER 1B
13 1 Rate Identifier ToRZREIRINAE 00
14 1 Length(9um)-km TEERRESLEF{EL 40km 28
15 1 Length (9um)-100m TEERFESLEF{EL 40km FF
16 1 Length (50um)-10m ESENARIERIES 00
17 1 Length (62.5um)-10m ST RIES 00
18 1 Length (Copper) EHRRAEREEES 00
19 1 Reserved FEN 00
20-35 16 I FERR MODULETEK ASCII Format
36 1 Transceiver FEN 00
37-39 3 Vendor OUI I 75 IEEE 8] ID 00 00 00
40-55 16 Vendor PN I Brrails B EEX
56-59 4 Vendor Revision Number I S GmhR A S B EEX
60-61 2 Wavelength HIEERAYIRRIS 1310 482K 05 1E
62 1 Reserved FKEN 00
63 1 CC_BASE 0-62 FHRIREEFN B BENX
1.Rx_LOS {55
64-65 2 Transceiver Options 2.Tx_FAULT (5E%iz 00 1A
3.Tx_DIS (=251
66 1 BR, max SHFERRE 00
67 1 BR, min ELUFERE 00
68-83 16 Vendor SN G2 B EEX
84-91 8 Date code HERHD B EEX
DOM {SE RERRIE
92 1 Monitoring Type TR 2R 68
HIhER
1. RS SEIGE Alarm
5 Warning &%
93 1 Enhanced Options 2.Tx_DIS 55 air5i=H FO
3.Rx_LOS {52141
4. Tx_FAULT (555
94 1 Compliance Bé?:EFE 432#% SEI\J 08
95 1 CC_EXT 64-94 FH AR B REX
96-127 32 Vendor Specific I EREN X1, R EEX
128-255 128 Vendor Specific I EEENX X, B EEX
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> A I

SFP-OC48-LR1-x-E10 37 SFP MSA HrE XY 2 LR fTIBEINY, Z - miBid ittty OxA2 #Y 2
HARONIEFIZIER. EFZEENANREIE, AERRCIEHEBRTSERIAEREEITESE,
RERRE, BUCHRRERR, KRIPHTNR, RUOTIHERNCASRBEIREE, BRI T SFP MSA i9E
ZIhee, AR ELFEHBEI RENER CERRAFRHER.,

DDM E{E(ER

- Alarm [B{E Warning B{8
High Value Low Value High Value Low Value
BE-mikR (°C) 75 (4B 00) -5 (FB 00) 70 (46 00) 0(00 00)
BE-TIER (°C) 90 (5A 00) -45 (D3 00) 85 (55 00) -40 (D8 00)
BE (V) 3.63(8D CC) 2.97 (74 04) 3.46 (87 28) 3.13 (7A 44)
Bift (mA) 100 (C3 50) 2 (03 E8) 80 (9C 40) 4 (07 DO)
REIFRINZE (dBm) | 3.79 (5D 87) -2.97 (13 B7) 3 (4D FO) -2 (18 A5)
EULFKINEE (dBm) -6 (09 DO) -33.01 (00 05) -9 (04 EA) -30 (00 0A)
88 s BE =214 REEE =2} &ix
BB
BE Temp 5 °C —40 95 °C
FBE Vee +0.1 % 2.7 3.9 v
(RERBR Ibias +10 % 1 80 mA
REIHEINER Prx +3 dB -10 5 dBm
BT Prx +3 dB -33 -6 dBm
Tgeikag

RENED EEEERIA S HRIEO KRR TOSA (YeR5I4EM) MEBD4EmM, TOSA
B4E 1310nm DFB BRSNS, WRTIER, MAGESEASRIRTH, BeelrtqH
IR RDCERR AR ERRIASIERR, Beelat FRRSET Byt RizH R iREER
(APC) R{RIFRUtRREHIERRTFIONIIR, EERENTERELESEEERNMICREME
WTIARERIZRN. SRGTmERES | (TX Disable) AEEF (TTLIEBE "17) BY, XMEUCHEE, =3
TX_Disable J9{EFE (TTLZ4E "0") BY, BULGRHGE 1ms RFFE. JRFHRHERES (TX_Fault)
IRENSEF, FTrHAFREERREAS IR EHCEREBHURAIRE BES [erRIAE
SR, (RFEFURRIERET.

RINE D TEHERMAS HRIBRIBHCARRERSF] ROSA (SeRWBM) W#Bn4ERk, ROSA f
B1E APD B ESFNFEIRMASS S A, 24 ROSA fMIZI NSRS LESRTIEIT APD SRS
BACERR, ERRETERMAREERABRGES, BESETERIIRT R IIMRIEBASE—
THRAEEHEEBENEESEE TR, SIEIRE R SRR NG AR S SHIRELL
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RENEERE, EHhSIREEKESEL, A RX _Los 3|BIASEBYE (TTLIBIE "1"), %EET
LIBTF 2R EESRBIESR. EEL TTL BFIET, EHRAEPIHtIEes SO s R TSR E.
BE. RIIIE, BECEHERITFGERERRE, BT 2 LHTEERBIXEER.

fEth FERS, A2H IR 2ZRi5NZ1758 7BH ~ 7TEH 1EEUEZRIA N OXFF, ZASFENA TR
&, EBYEA/9 OXFF,

AERINLZLER 2 FIEH 0x12345678, HALREER 2 TIERESHNHGIER: EERIA2HE
7BH ~7EH HEFRAKRABEANLZEER 2 15, AP 0x12, 0x34, 0x56, 0x78; HAREFR 2 TR
S5, 334E AOH_LOW LUK A2H_T00, A2H_TO1 LISMISFEEHHTEIRE, TIReaSEERTTETIE,
HEBER #E,
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A
SMERT
1EIRES: 16.59
IEES: 0.959
i 56.2
&
36.5 B
‘15.4io.|1 353 %
o o T =
1 loTe @ : .
- F
6.25 45.18%+0.2
=t
Wi = hal
E,_ E E = UNLATCHED
35.99+0.3
43.35%0.15
FERTAZE £0.2mm
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42
=]

Top of Board

Top

Bottom of Board

X_FAULT
TX_ DISASLE
SDA

SCL

MOD ABS

Bottorm

EZ RO 8 —IRIRSS

www.moduletek.com



https://www.moduletek.com

ModuleTek

SFP-OC48-LR1-x-E10 EUEFAR

SIBIENX
PIN # 7 588 &iE

1 VEeT AEtimit (SEkumnitita) 1
2 TX_FAULT | RETiHEIEEE
3 TX_DISABLE | iZ{5SEEmEE Fa s KRG A 5% 2
4 MOD_DEF(2) | FiZETizO#iEL 3
5 MOD_DEF(1) | M iTiEORTiP 3
6 MOD_DEF(0) | HHURENIERS ), TR AEED 3
7 Rate Select | FiE#EE
8 LOS SEEKIER, (RBTRTMERIEETE 4
9 VEeeR Reluimity (5R5mEIER) 1
10 VEeer Rt (SR imitbEA) 1
1 VEErR Ehumit (55 inittER) 1
12 RD— RKREIERHR, nea
13 RD-+ RKOREIERHIE, Xnee
14 VEeer Eim (5R5imitbEA) 1
15 Veer R
16 Veer KRENmERIR
17 Veer Rttt (SRt a) 1
18 TD+ RETREHEMANLE, Riee
19 TD- RIREUERAR, XinAe
20 Veer Rttty (SRt ) 1

E:

1. BB SRR R LS
2.2/ Tps>2V 8 FFEK, (FRe:

Tpis<0.8V

3. MEEHMR ELA 4.7kQ-10k2 BUERRE_EHIF 2V = 3.6V Z[EERE
4. LOS EEEWRFTEEHIH

S%30H

1. IEEE standard 802.3. IEEE Standard Department, 2002.
2. Small Form Factor Pluggable (SFP) Transceiver Multi-Source Agreement (MSA),INF-8074i.
3. Bellcore GR-253 and ITU-T G.957 Specifications.
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